
2017 GOLDEN RAIN BOARD MEETING SCHEDULE  
 
        
Tuesday, January 10 Mid-Month Meeting, Peacock Hall, 9:00 a.m. 
 
Thursday, January 26 End of Month Meeting, Peacock Hall, 9:00 a.m. 
 
Tuesday, February 14 Mid-Month Meeting, Peacock Hall, 9:00 a.m. 
     
Thursday, February 23 End of Month Meeting, Peacock Hall, 9:00 a.m. 
 
Tuesday, March 14  Mid-Month Meeting, Peacock Hall 9:00 a.m.  
     
Thursday, March 30  End of Month Meeting, Peacock Hall, 9:00 a.m. 
 
Tuesday, April 11  Mid-Month Meeting, Peacock Hall, 9:00 a.m. 
    (May be cancelled) 
 
Thursday, April 27  End of Month Meeting, Peacock Hall, 9:00 a.m.  
 
Monday, May 8  Annual Meeting, Peacock Hall, 9:30 a.m. 
 
Monday, May 8 Organizational Meeting, Peacock Hall  
 (Immediately following the Annual Meeting) 
 
Tuesday, May 9 Mid-Month Meeting, Peacock Hall, 9:00 a.m. 
 (May be cancelled) 
 
Thursday, May 25  End of Month Meeting, Peacock Hall, 9:00 a.m. 
 
Tuesday, June 13 Mid-Month Meeting, Peacock Hall, 9:00 a.m. 
  
Thursday, June 29  End of Month Meeting, Peacock Hall, 9:00 a.m. 
 
Tuesday, July 11 Mid-Month Meeting, Peacock Hall, 9:00 a.m. 
 (May be cancelled) 
 
Thursday, July 27  End of Month Meeting, Peacock Hall, 9:00 a.m. 
 
Tuesday, August 8 Mid-Month Meeting, Peacock Hall, 9:00 a.m. 
 (May be cancelled) 
 
Thursday, August 31 End of Month Meeting, Peacock Hall, 9:00 a.m. 
 
Tuesday, Sept. 12 Mid-Month Meeting, Fireside Room, 9:00 a.m. 
 
Wednesday, Sept. 13 Mid-Month Meeting, Fireside Room, 9:00 a.m. 



Thursday, Sept. 28  End of Month Meeting, Peacock Hall, 9:00 a.m. 
 
Tuesday, October 10 Mid-Month Meeting, Peacock Hall, 9:00 a.m. 
 (May be cancelled) 
 
Thursday, October 26 End of Month Meeting, Peacock Hall, 9:00 a.m. 
 
Tuesday, November 14 Mid-Month Meeting, Peacock Hall, 9:00 a.m. 
 
Thursday, November -  No End of Month Meeting (Traditionally there is a 

combined November/December meeting on the 
first Thursday of December) 

 
Thursday, December 7 In place of the December End of Month Meeting, 

Peacock Hall, 9:00 a.m. 
 
Tuesday, December 12  Mid-Month Meeting, Peacock Hall, 9:00 a.m. 
 (May be cancelled) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
    


